SPC Critical Notices for Gas Day 03-09-2026

Notice Type Posted Date/Time Notice Eff Date/Time Notice ID Subject

Maint
Maint

Maint
Maint
Other
Other
Maint
Maint

Maint
Maint

Maint
Maint
Maint

Maint

Maint

Other
Other
Other

Other
Maint
Maint
Other
Weather
Weather
Other

Force Maj

2025-12-17 09:36:00.0

2025-12-12 18:32:00.0

2025-11-28 16:38:00.0
2025-11-14 07:32:00.0
2025-10-03 07:11:00.0
2025-07-29 09:50:00.0
2025-07-23 10:16:00.0
2025-07-11 12:42:00.0
2025-07-09 09:10:00.0

2025-06-26 07:28:00.0

2025-06-20 09:06:00.0
2025-06-17 09:22:00.0
2025-06-02 09:16:00.0
2025-05-22 15:33:00.0

2025-05-21 13:49:00.0

2025-05-05 08:16:00.0

2025-04-21 10:45:00.0

2025-03-26 10:07:00.0

2025-02-04 15:38:00.0
2025-01-31 16:25:00.0
2025-01-19 07:02:00.0
2024-11-22 12:20:00.0
2024-11-11 10:02:00.0
2024-11-07 15:09:00.0
2024-11-04 15:41:00.0
2024-10-22 16:01:00.0

2025-12-17 09:36:00.0

2025-12-12 18:32:00.0

2025-11-28 16:38:00.0
2025-11-14 07:32:00.0
2025-10-03 07:11:00.0
2025-07-29 09:51:00.0
2025-07-23 10:16:00.0
2025-07-11 12:42:00.0
2025-07-09 09:10:00.0

2025-06-26 07:28:00.0

2025-06-20 09:06:00.0
2025-06-17 09:22:00.0
2025-06-02 09:16:00.0
2025-05-22 15:33:00.0

2025-05-21 13:49:00.0

2025-05-05 08:16:00.0

2025-04-21 10:45:00.0

2025-03-26 10:07:00.0

2025-02-04 15:38:00.0
2025-01-31 16:25:00.0
2025-01-19 07:02:00.0
2024-11-22 12:20:00.0
2024-11-11 10:02:00.0
2024-11-07 15:09:00.0
2024-11-04 15:41:00.0
2024-10-22 16:01:00.0

60142

60023

59793
59727
58946
56146
55761
55140
55026

54468

54237
54118
53705
53478

53439
53139

52862

52405

51581
51516
51089
49670
49433
49242
49134
48886

Stingray Planned Maintenance Update
#3
Stingray Planned Maintenance Update
#2

Stingray Planned Maintenance Update #1
Stingray Planned Maintenance

Stingray Pigging Operations Completed
Stingray Pigging Operations

Stingray Planned Maintenance

Stingray Unplanned Maintenance Final

Stingray Unplanned Maintenance Update
#3
Stingray Unplanned Maintenance Update
#2

Stingray Unplanned Maintenance
Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance
Stingray Unplanned Maintenance

Stingray Unplanned Maintenance
COMPLETE

Stingray Unplanned Maintenance

New Nominations and Scheduling On-Call
Phone Number Reminder

Stingray Pigging Operations -
COMPLETE

New Nominations and Scheduling On-Call
Phone Number

Stingray Pigging Operations

Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance Final
Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance
Stingray Pigging Operations - UPDATE
Hurricane Rafael Update Final

Hurricane Rafael

Stingray Pigging Operations

Stingray Notice of Force Majeure Final



Notice Type Posted Date/Time Notice Eff Date/Time Notice ID Subject

Force Maj
Force Maj
Force Maj

Force Maj

Force Maj

Force Maj
Force Maj
Weather
Weather

Weather
Ovr-Undr Perf

Constraint

Ovr-Undr Perf

Constraint

Other
Other
Other

Maint
Maint

Other
Other
Constraint
Constraint
Constraint
Other

Other

2024-10-21 08:17:00.0
2024-10-09 15:24:00.0
2024-10-04 13:08:00.0

2024-09-23 15:38:00.0

2024-09-23 11:41:00.0
2024-09-20 18:04:00.0

2024-09-18 07:26:00.0

2024-09-17 11:19:00.0

2024-09-12 15:29:00.0

2024-09-10 10:00:00.0
2024-08-26 07:29:00.0
2024-07-26 08:49:00.0

2024-07-26 07:47:00.0
2024-07-25 07:28:00.0

2024-06-27 07:01:00.0
2024-05-24 06:56:00.0
2024-04-25 09:22:00.0
2024-04-25 06:45:00.0

2024-04-18 08:41:00.0

2024-03-26 06:43:00.0
2024-02-26 07:51:00.0
2024-02-22 08:08:00.0
2024-02-19 08:03:00.0
2024-02-15 08:57:00.0
2024-01-26 09:03:00.0

2023-12-27 07:18:00.0

2024-10-21 08:17:00.0
2024-10-09 15:24:00.0
2024-10-04 13:08:00.0

2024-09-23 15:38:00.0

2024-09-23 11:41:00.0
2024-09-20 18:04:00.0

2024-09-18 07:26:00.0

2024-09-17 11:19:00.0

2024-09-12 15:29:00.0

2024-09-10 10:00:00.0
2024-08-26 07:29:00.0
2024-07-26 08:49:00.0

2024-07-26 07:47:00.0
2024-07-25 07:28:00.0

2024-06-27 07:01:00.0
2024-05-24 06:56:00.0
2024-04-25 09:22:00.0
2024-04-25 06:45:00.0

2024-04-18 08:41:00.0

2024-03-26 06:43:00.0
2024-02-26 07:51:00.0
2024-02-22 08:08:00.0
2024-02-19 08:03:00.0
2024-02-15 08:57:00.0
2024-01-26 09:03:00.0

2023-12-27 07:18:00.0

48858
48701
48601
48250

48230
48143

48224

48041

47866

47754
47219
46266

46265
46230

45395
44292
43526
43523

43453

43211
43015
42966
42896
42802
42286
41476

Stingray Notice of Force Majeure #3
Stingray Notice of Force Majeure #2
Stingray Notice of Force Majeure #1
Stingray Notice of Force Majeure
Hurricane Francine Assessment Final
Stingray Notice of Force Majeure
Stingray Notice of Force Majeure
Hurricane Francine Assessment #1

Stingray Notice of Force Majeure
Hurricane Francine Assessment

Stingray Post Hurricane Francine
Assessment Update #1

Stingray Post Hurricane Francine
Assessment

Approaching Tropical Storm Francine
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions

Stingray Delivery Point Pressure
Constraints Final

Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions

Stingray Delivery Point Pressure
Constraints

Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions

Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance West
Cameron Dehy Facility Update Final

Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance West
Cameron Dehy Facility Update #1

Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Delivery Constraint Final Update
Stingray Delivery Constraint — Update #1
Stingray Delivery Constraint

Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions

Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions



Notice Type Posted Date/Time Notice Eff Date/Time Notice ID Subject

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Other

Other
Other

Oper Alert

2023-11-28 09:23:00.0
2023-10-26 08:00:00.0
2023-09-27 07:44:00.0
2023-09-21 07:06:00.0
2023-09-14 08:17:00.0
2023-09-08 08:09:00.0
2023-08-25 07:52:00.0
2023-07-27 07:06:00.0
2023-06-27 09:38:00.0
2023-05-16 08:35:00.0
2023-04-26 07:13:00.0

2023-04-21 07:15:00.0

2023-04-04 10:40:00.0

2023-03-19 08:44:00.0

2023-11-28 09:23:00.0
2023-10-26 08:00:00.0
2023-09-27 07:44:00.0
2023-09-21 07:06:00.0
2023-09-14 08:17:00.0
2023-09-08 08:09:00.0
2023-08-25 07:52:00.0
2023-07-27 07:06:00.0
2023-06-27 09:38:00.0
2023-05-16 08:35:00.0
2023-04-26 07:13:00.0

2023-04-21 07:15:00.0

2023-04-04 10:40:00.0

2023-03-19 08:44:00.0

40735
39960
39308
39172
38919
38737
38247
37032
35866
34812
34267
34121

33634

33285

Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray High Liquid Levels Update Final
Stingray High Liquid Levels Update #1
Stingray High Liquid Levels

Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Stingray High Liquid Levels Update Final
Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions

New Stingray Business Platform
Messenger+ Implementation Reminder

New Stingray Business Platform
Messenger+ Implementation

Stingray High Liquid Levels



