

**SPC Critical Notices for Gas Day 04-24-2026**

Notice Type	Posted Date/Time	Notice Eff Date/Time	Notice ID	Subject
Maint	2026-03-31 10:38:00.0	2026-03-31 10:38:00.0	62614	Stingray Pigging Operations Update #1
Maint	2026-03-20 07:03:00.0	2026-03-20 07:03:00.0	62447	03/20/2026 Stingray Pigging Operations
Maint	2025-12-17 09:36:00.0	2025-12-17 09:36:00.0	60142	Stingray Planned Maintenance Update #3
Maint	2025-12-12 18:32:00.0	2025-12-12 18:32:00.0	60023	Stingray Planned Maintenance Update #2
Maint	2025-11-28 16:38:00.0	2025-11-28 16:38:00.0	59793	Stingray Planned Maintenance Update #1
Maint	2025-11-14 07:32:00.0	2025-11-14 07:32:00.0	59727	Stingray Planned Maintenance
Other	2025-10-03 07:11:00.0	2025-10-03 07:11:00.0	58946	Stingray Pigging Operations Completed
Other	2025-07-29 09:50:00.0	2025-07-29 09:51:00.0	56146	Stingray Pigging Operations
Maint	2025-07-23 10:16:00.0	2025-07-23 10:16:00.0	55761	Stingray Planned Maintenance
Maint	2025-07-11 12:42:00.0	2025-07-11 12:42:00.0	55140	Stingray Unplanned Maintenance Final
Maint	2025-07-09 09:10:00.0	2025-07-09 09:10:00.0	55026	Stingray Unplanned Maintenance Update #3
Maint	2025-06-26 07:28:00.0	2025-06-26 07:28:00.0	54468	Stingray Unplanned Maintenance Update #2
Maint	2025-06-20 09:06:00.0	2025-06-20 09:06:00.0	54237	Stingray Unplanned Maintenance
Maint	2025-06-17 09:22:00.0	2025-06-17 09:22:00.0	54118	Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance
Maint	2025-06-02 09:16:00.0	2025-06-02 09:16:00.0	53705	Stingray Unplanned Maintenance
Maint	2025-05-22 15:33:00.0	2025-05-22 15:33:00.0	53478	Stingray Unplanned Maintenance COMPLETE
Maint	2025-05-21 13:49:00.0	2025-05-21 13:49:00.0	53439	Stingray Unplanned Maintenance
Other	2025-05-05 08:16:00.0	2025-05-05 08:16:00.0	53139	New Nominations and Scheduling On-Call Phone Number Reminder
Other	2025-04-21 10:45:00.0	2025-04-21 10:45:00.0	52862	Stingray Pigging Operations - COMPLETE
Other	2025-03-26 10:07:00.0	2025-03-26 10:07:00.0	52405	New Nominations and Scheduling On-Call Phone Number
Other	2025-02-04 15:38:00.0	2025-02-04 15:38:00.0	51581	Stingray Pigging Operations
Maint	2025-01-31 16:25:00.0	2025-01-31 16:25:00.0	51516	Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance Final
Maint	2025-01-19 07:02:00.0	2025-01-19 07:02:00.0	51089	Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance
Other	2024-11-22 12:20:00.0	2024-11-22 12:20:00.0	49670	Stingray Pigging Operations - UPDATE
Weather	2024-11-11 10:02:00.0	2024-11-11 10:02:00.0	49433	Hurricane Rafael Update Final
Weather	2024-11-07 15:09:00.0	2024-11-07 15:09:00.0	49242	Hurricane Rafael

Notice Type	Posted Date/Time	Notice Eff Date/Time	Notice ID	Subject
Other	2024-11-04 15:41:00.0	2024-11-04 15:41:00.0	49134	Stingray Pigging Operations
Force Maj	2024-10-22 16:01:00.0	2024-10-22 16:01:00.0	48886	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure Final
Force Maj	2024-10-21 08:17:00.0	2024-10-21 08:17:00.0	48858	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure #3
Force Maj	2024-10-09 15:24:00.0	2024-10-09 15:24:00.0	48701	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure #2
Force Maj	2024-10-04 13:08:00.0	2024-10-04 13:08:00.0	48601	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure #1
Force Maj	2024-09-23 15:38:00.0	2024-09-23 15:38:00.0	48250	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure Hurricane Francine Assessment Final
Force Maj	2024-09-23 11:41:00.0	2024-09-23 11:41:00.0	48230	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure
Force Maj	2024-09-20 18:04:00.0	2024-09-20 18:04:00.0	48143	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure Hurricane Francine Assessment #1
Force Maj	2024-09-18 07:26:00.0	2024-09-18 07:26:00.0	48224	Stingray Notice of Force Majeure Hurricane Francine Assessment
Weather	2024-09-17 11:19:00.0	2024-09-17 11:19:00.0	48041	Stingray Post Hurricane Francine Assessment Update #1
Weather	2024-09-12 15:29:00.0	2024-09-12 15:29:00.0	47866	Stingray Post Hurricane Francine Assessment
Weather	2024-09-10 10:00:00.0	2024-09-10 10:00:00.0	47754	Approaching Tropical Storm Francine
Ovr-Undr Perf	2024-08-26 07:29:00.0	2024-08-26 07:29:00.0	47219	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Constraint	2024-07-26 08:49:00.0	2024-07-26 08:49:00.0	46266	Stingray Delivery Point Pressure Constraints Final
Ovr-Undr Perf	2024-07-26 07:47:00.0	2024-07-26 07:47:00.0	46265	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Constraint	2024-07-25 07:28:00.0	2024-07-25 07:28:00.0	46230	Stingray Delivery Point Pressure Constraints
Other	2024-06-27 07:01:00.0	2024-06-27 07:01:00.0	45395	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2024-05-24 06:56:00.0	2024-05-24 06:56:00.0	44292	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2024-04-25 09:22:00.0	2024-04-25 09:22:00.0	43526	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Maint	2024-04-25 06:45:00.0	2024-04-25 06:45:00.0	43523	Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance West Cameron Dehy Facility Update Final
Maint	2024-04-18 08:41:00.0	2024-04-18 08:41:00.0	43453	Stingray Unscheduled Maintenance West Cameron Dehy Facility Update #1
Other	2024-03-26 06:43:00.0	2024-03-26 06:43:00.0	43211	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2024-02-26 07:51:00.0	2024-02-26 07:51:00.0	43015	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Constraint	2024-02-22 08:08:00.0	2024-02-22 08:08:00.0	42966	Stingray Delivery Constraint Final Update
Constraint	2024-02-19 08:03:00.0	2024-02-19 08:03:00.0	42896	Stingray Delivery Constraint – Update #1
Constraint	2024-02-15 08:57:00.0	2024-02-15 08:57:00.0	42802	Stingray Delivery Constraint

Notice Type	Posted Date/Time	Notice Eff Date/Time	Notice ID	Subject
Other	2024-01-26 09:03:00.0	2024-01-26 09:03:00.0	42286	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-12-27 07:18:00.0	2023-12-27 07:18:00.0	41476	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-11-28 09:23:00.0	2023-11-28 09:23:00.0	40735	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-10-26 08:00:00.0	2023-10-26 08:00:00.0	39960	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-09-27 07:44:00.0	2023-09-27 07:44:00.0	39308	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-09-21 07:06:00.0	2023-09-21 07:06:00.0	39172	Stingray High Liquid Levels Update Final
Other	2023-09-14 08:17:00.0	2023-09-14 08:17:00.0	38919	Stingray High Liquid Levels Update #1
Other	2023-09-08 08:09:00.0	2023-09-08 08:09:00.0	38737	Stingray High Liquid Levels
Other	2023-08-25 07:52:00.0	2023-08-25 07:52:00.0	38247	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-07-27 07:06:00.0	2023-07-27 07:06:00.0	37032	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-06-27 09:38:00.0	2023-06-27 09:38:00.0	35866	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions
Other	2023-05-16 08:35:00.0	2023-05-16 08:35:00.0	34812	Stingray High Liquid Levels Update Final
Other	2023-04-26 07:13:00.0	2023-04-26 07:13:00.0	34267	Stingray Pipeline Operating Conditions